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 2025 Baseball Schedule 
 
 

       
*District Games    © Conference Games             

DAY DATE OPPONENT (H-Home, A-Away) or 
Invitational  

TIME 
Varsity 

Tue Feb 3 Bolles @ University Christian 4pm 
Thu Feb 5 @ University Christian 7pm 
Mon Feb 9 (H) Riverside© 6pm 
Wed Feb 11 (H) Fletcher*© 6pm 
Fri Feb 13 (A) Sandalwood© 6:30pm 
Tue Feb 17 (H) Pedro Menendez 6:30pm 
Wed Feb 18 (A) Stanton @ JP Smalls Hank Aaron Ballpark 6pm 
Fri Feb 20 (H) St. Augustine 6pm 
Mon Feb 23 (A) Terry Parker© 6pm 
Wed Feb 25 (H) First Coast*© 6:30pm 
Thu Feb 26 (H) Bishop Kenny 6pm 
Mon Mar 2 (A) Bolles 6:30pm 
Tue Mar 3 (H) Wolfson© 6pm 
Wed Mar 4 (A) Yulee @ Fort Family 6:30pm 
Fri Mar 6 (A) Tocoi Creek 6:30pm 
Mon Mar 9 (H) Beachside 6pm 
Tue Mar 10 (A) Orange Park© 6pm 
Thu Mar 12 (H) Nease @ VyStar Ballpark* TBA 
Tue Mar 17 (A) Niceville 6:30pm 
Wed Mar 18 (A) Choctawhatchee 6:30pm 
Thu Mar 19 (A) Enterprise @ Northwest Florida State  4pm 
Tue Mar 24 (H) Bartram 6pm 
Wed Mar 25 (H) Andrew Jackson (Senior Night)© 6pm 
Fri Mar 27 (H) Christ’s Church Academy 6pm 
Mon-Fri Mar30-Apr 3 Gateway Conference Tournament TBA 
Tue Apr 7 (A) Ponte Vedra 6:30pm 
Wed Apr 8 (H) Seckinger 6pm 
Mon-Thu April 13-16 District Tournament TBA 
    
    
    


